

## NOTICE OF NON-COMPLIANT ORGANIZATIONS

PLANNING AND HOUSING DEVELOPMENT DIVISION (Rev. 6/21)

This notice lists organizations that currently have outstanding housing compliance issues and are not working towards correction of those issues. Because of these issues, these organizations are not permitted to submit applications for development assistance nor be a part of any applications considered for funding under any North Dakota Housing Finance Agency programs.

Archer Investment and Management LLC 2600 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue South Fargo, ND 58103

Jacob Thompson and Joshua Thompson Brickview Apartments LLC PO Box 10366 Fargo, ND 58106

Partnership Owners Nolan Bertsch Leonard P. Floberg, Jr Trustee Floberg Properties Phase I and II LLC Darlyne Floberg Irrevocable Trust Leonard and Darlyne Floberg Revocable Trust 2600 9<sup>th</sup> Ave South Fargo ND 58103

Spirit Lake Housing Authority Spirit Lake Housing Reservation PO Box 187 Fort Totten ND 58335

Questions about this notice can be directed to Jennifer Henderson, Planning and Housing Development Director, at (701) 328-8080 or jhenderson@nd.gov.